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Raitha Bhavana, General Carlappa Clrcle, Gadag — 582 101
E-mail: ksrdpruadmissions@gmail.com Phone: 08372-230338, Fax: 08372-297343

No. RDPRU UG 04 ACA 2024 Date:12-04-2024
FEES NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee Structure for First Year Under-Graduate Programmes for the Academic
Year 2024-25.

Ref: 1. Approval of the Executive Council Meeting dated: 26-02-2024
2. Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated:

The Fee structure for First year Under-Graduate Programmes offered in the Karnataka State Rural
Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag, for the Academic Year 2024-25:

BA B.Com B.Sc B.Sc B.Sc
Rural Innovation Public Health | Geoinformatics| Agribusiness
Development and and Social & &
SL. Paritalans . and : Start-Ups Work Computer Food
No. Political Science Science Processing
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
s Registration fee* 275 275 275 275 275
2: Admission fee* 330 330 330 330 330
3 Tuition fee* 3000 4000 4800 6000 7100
4, Laboratory / Skill
Development
/Rural Immersion * 2500 2830 5825 4500 6700
/ Field work /
Visits™ fee
5. Library fee* 600 600 1000 1000 1000
6. Sports fee* 350 350 350 350 350
74 General Transport 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
8. Medical fee* 110 110 110 110 110
9. Student activity fee 200 200 200 200 200
10. | Student
5 Card Toa 160 160 160 160 160
11. | Cultural activity fee 180 180 180 180 180
12. | Study Certificate 50 50 50 50 50
fee
13 ?:;mm Association 150 150 150 150 150
14. | NFTW* 20 20 20 20 20
15. | KSTBF* 25 25 25 25 25
16. | KSSWF* 25 25 25 25 25
17 0| ENSS2 50 50 50 50 50
18. | YRCS* 50 50 50 50 50
Total 9075 10405 14600 14475 17775

* Fee reimbursable in case of SC/ST candidates.
*%

Field work / visit fee will be paid / borne by students during the field visits.

*Programme transfer from one programme to another programme is Rs.1000/- only and as
Per eligibility and seat availability.




FEES PRESCRIBED FOR FOREIGN NATIONALS & NRiIs. - USS$ 2,200 as Annual fee

ELIGIBILITY FEES:

e Outside Karnataka Students (Indian Nationals - for all categories) - Rs. 3000/-
e Indian Nationals who have passed qualifying examination Outside India - Rs. 5200/-
e Foreigners / NRIs - Rs. 8200/-
EXAMINATION FEES:
SL.No. UG Programme Semester Amount for
each semester
Rs.
1 B.A. (Rural Development /and Political I & II Semesters 1100
3 Science
’ B.Com (Innovation and Start-Ups) I & II Semesters 1200
B.Sc : Geoinformatics & Computer Science
&
3. B.Sc : Agribusiness & Food Processing [ & II Semesters 1320
&

B.Sc : Public Health and Social Work

All UG Programmes

4 A. Exam application Fees 30
: B. OMR Fees 125
C. Marks Card Fees 200

FEE CONCESSION AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR SC/ST/Cat.l CANDIDATES:

The SC/ST candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income is less than or
equal to Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand only) per annum shall pay only the
Admission, Student Activities, ID Card, Cultural Activities and Alumni Association General
Transport, Fee of a total Rs. 2020/- subject to submission of the photo copies of the following
valid documents / certificates at the time of admission. The other (compulsory) fees of SC / ST
candidates will be reimbursed from the Social Welfare Department (Govt. Order No. 533 83 &3

2013, @Bonsied, dzoos 27/06/2013).

1. Online (Post-Metric application 15 digits Registration No. of Social Welfare Department.
2. Caste/Parents Income Certificate issued in Karnataka by the Tahsildar in the prescribed form
Within last five years.

3. Previous month’s salary certificate of parents who are working in any Government/Semi-
Government/Private sector.

4. SSLC/CBSE/ISCE Marks Card (candidates studied in Karnataka only).

5. Aadhaar Card.

6. Previous Year’s Marks Card;

7. Bank Pass Book (Bank Account should be in the Name of the Candidate).

THE FOLLOWING SC/ST CANDIDATES ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO CLAIM FEE
REIMBURSEMENT:

I a) SC/ST students from other States.
b) SC/ST students whose parents’ annual income is more than Rs. 2,50,000/-.
¢) SC/ST candidates seeking admission to Second UG Programme (as well as UG
Discontinued Students).

The candidates shown at (a), (b) & (c) shall pay the full prescribed Programme & Examination
Fees.




II. Category I Students:

Similarly, the Category-I candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income is less
than or equal to Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand only) per annum shall pay only
other fees (Rs.2625/-), except the five reimbursable fees (Tuition, Laboratory, Library, Sports and
Examination Fees), subject to submission of the photo copies of the valid documents / certificates
at the time of admission (Govt. Order No..oom3 589 200X 2013, BonFR®, OJOF

05/10/2013).
IIL Cat.2A, 3A & 3B, and other students shall pay the prescribed fees:

As per the Govt. Order N0.%0=8 589 2200% 2013, Bonendd, dzeos 05/10/2013. Category 2A,

3A, 3B and other candidates irrespective of Caste/ Community / Religion, who have studied for a
period of 7 (seven) academic years (commencing from 1% Std. up to the qualifying examination
either continuously or in broken period) and whose parents’ annual income is less than or equal to
Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only) are eligible to claim the reimbursement of Tuition,
Laboratory, Library, Sports and Examination Fees. The reimbursement of fees will be credited by
the Backward Classes Welfare Department (BCWD) to such students who are eligible as per the
norms of Govt. of Karnataka (www.karepass.cgg.gov.in) of the BCWD.

IV. The candidates belonging to Minorities (i.e., Muslims, Christians, Buddhists, Silkhs, Anglo-
Indians, Jains etc,) whose parents’ annual income is less than Rs. 44,500/- (Rupees Forty Four
Thousand Five Hundred only) are eligible to apply for Encouragement Fund / Fees reimbursement
from Minorities Welfare Department (MWD) as per the norms of MWD.

The eligible students shall pay the prescribed Examination Fee prior to that Semester
examination within the stipulated date for payment of fees as notified by the Registrar. The
SC/ST/Cat-1 candidates within Karnataka and whose parents’ annual income is less than or
equal to Rs. 2,50,000/- per annum shall pay only the Exam application fee of Rs.25/-, OMR fee
of Rs.100/-, Marks Card fee of Rs.175/- as the prescribed fee will be reimbursed by the Social
Welfare Department. However, the candidates whose parents’ annual income is above Rs.
2,50,000/- shall pay the full prescribed fees.

In case of non-receipt of fees reimbursement for whatever reasons mentioned there in by the
Social Welfare Department, and Category-I, Backward Classes Welfare Department (BCWD)
such students shall pay the prescribed Regular Fees and Examination Fees before appearing for
the even semester examinations.

BY ORDER
Copies to:
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1. The Finance Officer, KSRDPRU, Gadag.

2. The Commissioner, Social Welfare Department, Govt. of Karnataka, Bangalore.

3. The Commissioner, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Govt. of Karnataka, Devaraj
Urs Bhavan, Vasanthanagar, Bengaluru-560 052.

4. The Commissioner, Minorities Welfare Department, Govt. of Karnataka, Bangalore.

5. The District Social Welfare Officer, Gadag.

6. PS to VC/Registrar.



